
CONTINGENCY DAY-  HALF DAYS Thursday 6 June 2024 and Thursday 13 June 2024 or FULL DAY Wednesday 28th June 2024 - 
The designation of a 'contingency day' within the common examination timetable is in the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the UK. It is part 

of the awarding bodies' standard contingency planning for examinations. 

Date Start Time AM PM Duration A Level GCSE Exam Board Exam 
Week 1

Wednesday 8th May 2024
09:00 2hr Pearson BTECEnterprise Marketing and Finance (BEN0301)
13:30  

Thursday 9th May 2024
09:00  
13:30 1hr 30 WJEC GCSE Drama Component 3- Interpreting Thesatre (C690U30-1)

Friday 10th May 2024
09:00 1hr 10m Pearson GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 1BF/H  Paper 1: Biology 1 
13:30 1h 45m AQA GCSE Sociology Paper 1 (8192/1) June 2024 series

Week 2

Monday 13th May 2024
09:00 1h 45m AQA GCSE English Literature Paper 1 (8702/1) June 2024 series
13:30  

Tuesday 14th May 2024
09:00  
13:30 1hr 30m WJEC GCSE Film Studies (Eduqas) Component 1* C670U10-1

Wednesday 15th May 2024
09:00  
13:30  

Thursday 16th May 2024
09:00 1hr 30m Pearson GCSE Mathematics 1MA1 1F Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) F/H
13:30 2hr Pearson AS Mathematics Pure Mathematics (8MAO 01)

Friday 17th May 2024
09:00 1hr 10m Pearson GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 1CF/H Paper 2: Chemistry 1
13:30  

Week 3

Monday 20th May 2024
09:00

2h 15m AQA GCSE English Literature Paper 2 (8702/2) June 2024 series
2h AQA A-level Sociology Paper 1 (7192/1) June 2024 series

13:30  

Tuesday 21st May 2024
09:00 2hr 30m WJEC A-Level Film Studies A670U10-1  (Eduqas) Component 1*
13:30 1h 45m AQA GCSE Sociology Paper 2 (8192/2) June 2024 series

Wednesday 22nd May 2024
09:00 1hr 10m Pearson GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 1PF/H Paper 3: Physics 1 
13:30  

Thursday 23rd May 2024
09:00 1h 45m AQA GCSE English Language Paper 1 (8700/1) June 2024 series
13:30 1hr 30 WJEC GCSE Film Studies (Eduqas) Component 2* C670U20-1
13:30 1hr 15 Pearson AS Mathematics Statistics and Mechanics (8MAO 02)

Friday 24th May 2024
09:00 2hr 30 AQA A-level English LIterature (7717/1A) June 2024 series
13:30  



CONTINGENCY DAY-  HALF DAYS Thursday 6 June 2024 and Thursday 13 June 2024 or FULL DAY Wednesday 28th June 2024 - 
The designation of a 'contingency day' within the common examination timetable is in the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the UK. It is part 

of the awarding bodies' standard contingency planning for examinations. 

Date Start Time AM PM Duration A Level GCSE Exam Board Exam 
Week 4

Monday 3rd June 2024
09:00 1hr 30m Pearson GCSE Maths Paper 2 Calculator F/H (1MA1 2F/H)
13:30  

Tuesday 4th June 2024
09:00

2hr 30m AQA A-level Sociology Paper 2 (7192/2) June 2024 series
2hr 30m WJEC A670U20-1 Film Studies (Eduqas) A Level Component 2*

13:30 2hr Pearson 9MA0 01 Mathematics Paper 1: Pure Mathematics 1

Wednesday 5th June 2024
09:00 3hr AQA Exam for A-level English (7717/2B) June 2024 series
13:30  

Thursday 6th June 2024
09:00

1hr 45 AQA GCSEEnglish Language Paper 2 (8700/2)
2hr 30 Pearson A Level Drama and Theatre: theatre Makers in Practice (9DR01 03)

13:30  

Friday 7th June 2024
09:30 2hr 40 City & Guilds Yr 12 MAKEUP 6010-530Level 3 Media Makeup Artistry - Theory exam (1) 
13:30 Pearson GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 2BF/H Paper 4: Biology 2

Week 5

Monday 10th June 2024
09:00 1hr 30m Pearson GCSE Mathematics 1MA1 3F/H Paper 3 (Calculator)
13:30 1hr 30 OCR GCSE Game Design Creative Imedia

Tuesday 11th June 2024
09:00 1hr 10m Pearson GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 2F/H Paper 5 Chemistry 2

13:30
2hr AQA A-level Sociology Paper 3 (7192/3) June 2024 series
2hr Pearson 9MA0 02 Mathematics Paper 2: Pure Mathematics 2

Wednesday 12th June 2024
09:00 1hr 30 AQA GCSE Dance (8236/W) June 2024 series
13:30  

Thursday 13th June 2024
09:00  
13:30  

Friday 14th June 2024
09:00 1hr 10m Pearson GCSE Combined Science 1SC0 2PF/H Paper 6 Physics 2 
13:30  

Week 6

Monday 17th June 2024
09:00  
13:30 1hr 45m Pearson GCSE  Music  1MU0 03 Component 3: Appraising

Tuesday 18th June 2024
09:00  
13:30  

Wednesday 19th June 2024
09:00  



CONTINGENCY DAY-  HALF DAYS Thursday 6 June 2024 and Thursday 13 June 2024 or FULL DAY Wednesday 28th June 2024 - 
The designation of a 'contingency day' within the common examination timetable is in the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the UK. It is part 

of the awarding bodies' standard contingency planning for examinations. 

Date Start Time AM PM Duration A Level GCSE Exam Board Exam 
Wednesday 19th June 2024

13:30  

Thursday 20th June 2024
09:00  
13:30 Pearson 9MA0 03 Mathematics Paper 3: Statistics and Mechanics

Friday 21st June 2024
09:00  
13:30  

Game Design need to confirm the units


